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Committee on Professional Ethics

2025-26

	NAME/ADDRESS
	POSITION
	TELEPHONE/E-MAIL
	FAX

	Mark J. Fucile
Fucile & Reising LLP
1120 SE Madison Street
Portland, OR 97214
	Chair
	
503-860-2163
Mark@frllp.com


	

	Peter R. Jarvis
922 NW 11th Avenue, Unit 201
Portland, OR 97209-2776

	Member
	(503) 504-8467
peterjarvis@comcast.net
	

	Judge Frederick P. Corbit
U.S. Bankruptcy Court
Eastern District of Washington
904 West Riverside Avenue, Suite 304
Spokane, WA 99201
	Member
	(509) 458-5340
fred_corbit@waeb.uscourts.gov

	

	Michele Carney
Carney & Marchi, P.S.
108 S. Washington Street
 Suite 406
Seattle, WA 98104

	Member
	(206) 224-0909
mcarney@carmarlaw.com
	(206) 224-0909

	
Amber L. Bevacqua-Lynott
Buchalter
805 SW Broadway Ste 1500
Portland, OR 97205-3325

	Member
	(503) 686-8122
alynott@buchalter.com

	

	Abraham Dean Ritter
Gonzaga University School of Law
721 N Cincinnati Street
Spokane, WA 99202-2021

	Member
	(509) 313-5992
ritter@gonzaga.edu

	

	Zachary Wiley Dillon
US Attorney’s Office
1201 Pacific Avenue, Ste 700
Tacoma, WA 98402-4383

	Member
	
(253) 428-3807
zachary.dillon@usdoj.gov

	

	
Seth Katsuya Endo
Seattle University School of Law
901 12th Avenue
Seattle, WA 98122-1090
	Member
	(206) 398-4133
sendo@seattleu.edu

	

	
Sara Ayoubi
Snohomish County Public Defender Association
2722 Colby Avenue, Suite 200
Everett, WA 98201-3527

	Member
	(425) 339-6300 Ext 201
sayoubi@snocopda.org
saraayoubi@gmail.com


	

	Mary Rathbone (BOG Liaison)
Moberg Rathbone Kearns
238 W Division Avenue
Ephrata, WA 98823-1848

	

BOG Liaison
	
(509)754-2356
Mmrbog4d@gmail.com

	



	Jeanne Marie Clavere
Washington State Bar Association
1325 4th Ave Ste 600
Seattle, WA  98101-2539

	Staff Liaison
	(206) 727-8298
jeannec@wsba.org
	

	Sandra Schilling
Washington State Bar Association
1325 4th Ave Ste 600
Seattle, WA  98101-2539
	Support Ethics Counsel
	

(206) 239-2118
sandras@wsba.org
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